PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3412094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HENG LIU	05/03/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGELUX INCORPORATED
Street Address:	101 PORTOLA AVENUE
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11272366	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PatentDocket@arentFox.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 48TH FL

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030348.00314 (PO)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY O'CONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/PEGGY OCONNOR/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=030348-00314-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 035900 FRAME: 0958 503365472

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: M-15625 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Heng Liu of Sunnyvale, California

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to eLite Optoelectronics, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 18042 Courtney Court, City of Industry, California 91748, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

High Power AllnGaN Based Multi-Chip Light Emitting Diode

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 13, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/438,108, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed	this <u>3rd</u>	day o	of
THAT A A PROPERTY			

Klan

Heng Liu

State of <u>(alifornia)</u>

County of Santa Clasa

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

POYUAN CHENG
Commission # 1494737
Notary Public - Collifornic
Santa Clare County
My Comm. Expires Am 13, 2008

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTAR

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0481

PATENT

REEL: 035900 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 06/24/2015

RECORDED: 05/12/2005